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This data base is maintained by Marlene Lima. Please call Marlene at 421-0163
or email her at mlimal4@tampabay.rr.com with any additions or corrections

January Birthdays

Peggy Deni
Roger Williams
JoAnn Clawson
Marion Dunphy
Don Evenden
John Chonka
Sheila Pickering
Charles Johnson
Mary Summers
Pam Holland
Tom Carguillo
Jean MacRae
Richard Miller
Tom Quay

Kay Wentworth
Bob Brunner
James Duce
Dwayne Shufeldt
Sylvia Stevens
Jerry Haley
Mary Ellen Street

18
18
19
19
19
20
21
23
24
25
27
28
29
29
29
30
30
30
31
31
31

Keith Evrard
Maribeth Smith
Bill Clifton
David Lyall
Theresa Monjeau
Lew Bibler
Heidi Stafford
Carl Carroll
Susan Diebold
Gloria Parker
Jim Storie
Butch Groulx
Gil Johnson
Karen Leonard
Mary Sinram
Terry Preston
Tom Wagner
Pam Wierzchowski
Dick Curtis

Jon Fauley
Lucille Petroni

February Birthdays

Beulah Willis

Dale Bresett

Tom Wierzchowski
Judy Yoder

Tom Dorencamper
Nancy Ann Morrow
Pat Bradley

Marie Caputo
Gerry Carlson
Bobbie Cook

Edith Cordone
Jack Griffin

16
16
17
17
18
18
18
19
19
19
19
19

Roger Clements
Claudette Lechevet
Ann Norris

Lori Polizzano
Hazel Bemis
Rose Bess
Carole Ylijoki
Beverly Badders
Cyndy Berry

Alice Carlson

Eve Jacque
Shirley Thibodeau

11
14
25
25
27
29
31

11
11
11
12
14
19
19
24

January Anniversaries
Nancy & Jack Doebley
Bonnie & Charlie Fisher
Susan & Ron Dibold
Geraldine & Glenn Devoe
Pam & Roger Williams
Bea & Frank Noeson
Carol & Bernard Booher
Frances & Leo Defond

February Anniversaries
Lynette & Ronald Noeson
Butch & Roy Groulx
Barb & Harold D'Arpini
Donna & Dale Marsa
Lou Ann & John Rishel
Marlene & Carl Parr
Merly & Tom Clizbe
Rose & Frank Janese
Shirley & Bob Thibodeau
Darlene & Mike Godfrey

1954
1990
1990
1958
1961
1951
1956
2004

1982
1964
1956
1995
1956
1955
1998
1952
1985
2006
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11
11
13
14
15
16
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Andy Kolish

Ray Bonosconi
Charlie Fisher
Shirley McGlashon
Dale Varner
Charley Given
Tanya Radu

Bill Volling

Ann Carpenter
Rodney Case
Mary Jean Ludwig
Ron Diebold
Linda Holtz

Frank Austin

20
21
21
22
22
23
23
25
26
27
27
28
28
29

Rosemarie Ptack
Sue Hawkins
Judy Kolish

Louise McLaughlin
John Trusler

John Bradley
Merly Clizbe

Rich Kay

Steve Willis

Joan Hawkins
Charles Weirauch
Bernard Booher
Claudette Crossley
Barb Clark

March Birthdays

Penn Stoddard
Donna Denton
Bill Trycinski
Pat Rossi

Pat Hill

Chris Maupin
Peggy Steyer
Dan Eldredge
George Schmidt
Mario Urrutia
Rusty Culverwell
Dorothy Carroll

Bob Von Reichenbach

Darlene Godfrey
Barbara Radecker
Bill Stovall

Betty Brunner
Michelle Raimonda
Trevor Stafford
Bob Cumiskey
Ronnie Leonetti
Helen Valliere
Lois Dismore
Robin Lever

16
16
16
17
17
19
19
20
20
20
22
23
24
24
24
25
25
25
27
27
29
29
30
31

Jan Ludwig
Pam Lybrook
Hank Meyer
Shirley Kennedy
Janice Zbur
Nancy Doebley
Ray Severance
Tom Church
Buddy Franklin
Paul Ottenwess
John Reynolds
Dottie Morrissette
Joyce Bowles
Lana Burson
Phil Holzschuh
Robert Parker
Marlene Parr
Judy Potter
Marie Cote/Jacques
Bruno Mayewski
Brenda Atkinson
Don Parrish
Carl Parr

Patti Kimbler

14
17
19
22
24
25
29
31

March Anniversaries
Pat & David Phelps
Janice & Charles Weirauch
Donna & Dick Curtis
Sylvia & Chuck Bornheim
Lyn & Buddy Franklin
Gail & Ed Henry
Pam & Kevin Lybrook
Kathleen & Sonny Beegle
Heidi & Trevor Stafford
Carol & Lew Bibler

1962
1961
1959
1965
1983
1968
2000
1978
1975
1984



16 Lois Johnson
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April Birthdays

Linda Cook
Howard Schmidt
Richard Taylor
Angela Yoder
Glenn Devoe
Sandy Matrtin
Mary Ann Shirey
David Spalinger
Charles Prober
Keith Deprey
Janice Vargo
Gayla Given
John Bonnett
David Phelps
Joanne McCormick
Martha Reed
Claire Konopka
Bill Denton

Lyn Franklin
Sandie Schnering
Linda Diller

Ron Hyde

Dona Green

15
17
17
18
18
19
20
20
21
22
23
23
23
23
24
24
24
24
24
25
26
27
28

Brendan Dunphy
Marilyn Pahl
Dan Scherzer
Bob Emmerich
Maria Hrosovsky
Rusty Galeucia
Pat Sullivan
Larry Terris

Ron Russell
Louise Meyer
Joyce Carpenter
Jerry McCally
Joan Pomerleau
Bob Thibodeau
Bill Hartley
Warren Oswell
Pat Phelps
Glenn Richardson
Norma Lee Truitt
John Matheis
Michael Murphy
Janice Shufeldt
Sandy MacRae

May Birthdays

Harry Shirey
Lois Sregzinski
Mary Harold
Terri Oswald
Ron Di Noto
Pam Galeucia
Clarence Stroman
Lise Brisson
Gloria Poertner
Ron Sheffield
Sonny Beegle
Ray Pickering
Maureen Shuff
Dan Lindsey
Linda McFarlane

17
18
19
19
20
20
20
21
22
24
24
25
25
26
28

John Pettengill
Carol Wooden
Richard Hartman
Gracia Marsh
Denise Carnes
Dorothy Grove
Donna Radisch
Dick Bemis

John Crossley
Harold D'Arpini
Marlene Lima
Kathy McCabe
Hazel Severance
Ruth Sullivan
Frances Defond
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April Anniversaries
Wendy & George Schmidt
Lucille & Dennis Petroni
Jeannine & Hal Meador
Barbara & Marvin Scheeringa
Marjorie & John Zahorsky
Pat & Jim Starr
Lola & Howard Schmidt
Carole & Frank Ylijoki
Pam & Bob Drummond
Barbara & Rex Randall
Shirley & Roy Heaton
Ellen & Harold Whitmore
Lois & Tim Sease
Claudia & Steve Ballinger
Pat & Irv Johnson

May Anniversaries
Jean & Ray Haton
Brenda & Glenn Richardson
Mary Ann & Harry Shirey
Karen & John Bonnett
Thelma & Paul Ottenwess
Betty & Dick Taylor
Linda & Richard Doucette
Chris & Tom Hines
Gloria & Robert Parker
Beverly & Larry Badders
Janice & Larry Vargo
Donna & Richard Lamontagne
Darlene & Roger Clements
Micki & John Poor
Jeanette & Garth Anderson

1972
1966
1958
1975
1991
1966
1953
1976
1979
1952
1956
1970
1968
1985
1963

1947
2003
1951
1961
1960
1959
1985
1969
1956
2005
1965
1976
2006
1991
1955



17 Raymond Dugan
17 Ed Henry
17 Dee Knox

30 Tom Clizbe
31 Mel McDougle
31 Hal Meador

19
21
21
22
23
25
26
26
27
30
30

Marion & Tom Dunphy
Jean & Sandy MacRae
Dianne & Michael Murphy
Karen & Mel McDougle
Debbie & Stan Williams
Pat & John Sullivan
Margaret & Ron Hyde
Sandi & Ron Schnering
Audrey & Tom Wagner
Aline & Rheal Caron
Karen & Rich Kay

1978
1966
1994
1993
1998
1957
1962
1962
1967
1958
1959
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June Birthdays

Jack Salladay
Jeanette Seale
Dan MacRae
Vince Romanotto
Robert Patterson
Dorothy Rogers
Ron Nagle
Anne Noll

John Zahorsky
Leonard Potter
Patti Van Horn
Sylvia Bornheim
Norma Fulton
Lise Labrecque
Toni Prezioso
Charlene Ritter
Chris Egge
Joan Mosloskie
Bea Noeson
Ray Van Horn
Laurie Foster
Sheila Jewell
Hector Suarez
Lou Steyer
Fonza Sells
Ginny Shooltz
Carolyn Bibler
Micki Poor
Donald Burson
Joe Parker

16
18
18
18
18
18
19
19
19
20
21
21
23
23
24
24
24
25
25
25
25
25
26
26
26
28
30
30
30
30

Audrey Wagner
Brian Amburgey
Gloria Blamer
Don Hawkins
Cherrie Jordan
John Rishel

Bill Atkinson
Florence Nicholson
Frank Ylijoki
Denise Carnes
Franklin Smith
Sandy Thunberg
Richard Lamontagne
Anna Pheiff
Bernadine Buell
Pat Fabry

Toots McCally
Chuck Bornheim
Tom Dawes

Chris Hines

Dale Marsa

Barb Vasiliou
Sherry David

Joe Doebly
Tommy Hines
John Brickey

Carl Clawson

Joe Hale

Louis Mallet-Paret
Phyllis Pullinger
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June Anniversaries
Joan & Don Hawkins
Maribeth & Charles (Ed) Smith
Lois & Dick Johnson
Sharon & John Brickey
Gayla & Charley Given
Carolyn & Clarence Trott
Louise & Bob Vanderheyden
Sandy & Larry Martin
Evelyn & Lester Brown
Mary & Ted Sinram
Bonnie & Terry Preston
Dorothy & Chester Grove
Rose & Jim Ricciuto
Nancy & Don Sutherland
Chris & Rob Egge
Brandy & Larry Terris
Joan & Bob Pomerleau
Sheila & Dale Jewell
Jean & Tom Quay
Joyce & Jim Bowles
Gerry & Robert Brunner
Phyllis & Bill Eley
Pam & Rusty Galeucia
Sheila & Ray Pickering
Linda & Al Avery
Lise & Ron Brisson
Sharon & Ron Russell

1956
1961
1991
1989
1966
1962
2004
1963
1954
1964
1969
1963
1968
1962
1993
2011
1970
1999
1961
1954
1953
1952
1974
1996
1962
1973
1989
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Leo Defond

Pam Titus

Jim Childs
Barbara Rickett
Ed Schutte
Harold Whitmore
Joe Pannelli

July Birthdays

14
17
18
18
18
19
19

Glory Roth-Stroman 20

Richard Horn
Wendy Schmidt
Debbie Williams
Richard Pieper
Tricia Hartley
Dan Santos
Ronald Noeson
Dan Bourget
Bill Shooltz

Bob Golisek
Mary Terry

Jim Zbur

Lester Brown
Barbara Varner
Chuck Dunning

20
20
20
22
24
24
24
24
25
25
26
26
26
29
31

Sandy Johnson
Dora Scherzer
Aline Caron

Bob Jensen
Donna Marsa
Gail Henry

Larry Turcotte
JoAnne Fauley
George Pilkerton
Lola Schmidt
Louise Vanderheyden
Maria Ortiz-Ojeda
Karen Bonnett
Maria Dawes
Janice Weirauch
Stan Williams
Norman Smith
Anthony Tesoriero
Sharon Brickey
Virginia Cowart
Bill Eley

Carol Ouellette
Ray Kief
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July Anniversaries
Millie & Frank Austin
Alice & Gerry Carlson
Anne & Richard Horn
Sandy & Gil Johnson
Marion & Dan MacRae
Lois & John Dismore
Hazel & Dick Bemis
Carol & Jerry Haley
Betty & Paul Hurlbut
Peggy & Charles Prober
Donna & Louis Mallet-Paret
Donna & Bill Denton
Dona & Robert Green
Jan & John Lobur
Phyllis & Walt Pullinger
Blanche & Tom Carguillo
Lucy & Dave Stewart
JoAnne & Jon Fauley
Lee & Ray Pratt
Alice & Bob Montgomery

1951
1960
1966
1988
1970
1956
1956
1977
1949
1979
1981
1959
1947
1970
1958
1963
1959
1974
1951
1954
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August Birthdays

Caroline Johnson
Gary Mcintee
Dick Taylor
Marcos Gonzalez
Betty Murphy
Richard Osgood
Ray Haton

Ray Pratt

Bob Calonis
Carolyn Meyer
Bob Labrecque
Kathy Switzer
Germaine Trusler
Rheal Caron
Jeannine Meador
Betty Taylor
David Blamer
Fran Painter
Terry Cleary
Betty Parrish
Constance Schavey
Dick Johnson
Bob Pomerleau
Pat Barner

Sue Linger

Jim Ricciuto
Wayne Stoddard
Kathy Michalski
Diane Miller

Carl Jacoby
Randy Mullins
Lois Burke

17
17
17
17
18
18
19
20
21
21
22
22
22
23
23
23
23
23
24
24
26
26
26
26
27
27
28
28
29
31
31

Keith Carpenter
Kathy Gauna
Margaret Hyde
Judy Shore
Elizabeth Courrier
Carlton Willis

Al Avery

Glenn loder
Ernestine Miller
Jim Starr

JoAnn Blair
Darlene Clements
Delores loder
Chuck Bursley
Chester Grove
Ronny Ouellette
Jean Quay

Pat Salladay
Blanche Carguillo
Helen Hudder
Linda Avery
Larry Badders
Barbara Osgood
Jim Summers
Jeanette Moats
Terry Yoder
Kathleen Beegle
Lois Sease

Lee Pratt

Vic Holland
Jerry Spalinger

September Birthdays

Phyllis Eley
Frank Street

Ken Switzer
Juanita Huxhold
Bob Montgomery
Rose Janese

18
18
19
19
20
21

Brandy Terris
Clarence Trott
Cynthia Amburgey
Glena Patterson
Karen Blackburn
MaryAnn DiNoto
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10
13

August Anniversaries

Lana & Don Burson

Maria & Tom Dawes

Pam & Tom Wierzchowski
Tricia & Bill Hartley
Germaine & John Trusler
Louise & Hank Meyer
Mary Ellen & Frank Street
Sandy & Ron Case

Carol & Howard Wooden
Sue & Ron Linger

Linda & Bobbie Cook
Caroline & Charles Johnson
Barbara & Bruno Mayewski
Phyllis & Jim Yale

Pat & Jack Salladay

Mary Jean & Jan Ludwig
Nancy & Randy Mullins
Hazel & Ray Severance
Penn & Wayne Stoddard
Marilyn & Bob Golisek
Patty & John Bradley
Betty & Don Parrish

September Anniversaries

Joan & Larry Turcotte
Gloria & David Blamer
Ruth & Jim Sullivan

Mary & Jim Summers
Barbara & Richard Osgood
Peggy & Lou Steyer

1970
2001
1963
2008
2003
1996
1958
1961
1989
1982
2000
1956
1992
1971
1959
1974
1968
2001
1995
1961
1960
1949

1967
1956
1964
1959
1966
1955
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12
12
13
13
15
17
17
18
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10
10
10

Phil DiOrazio

Bill Hendricks
Kevin Lybrook
Donna Curtis
Bonnie Preston
Tom Walllace
Brenda Richardson
Jerry Forinash
Marion MacRae
June Nickerson
Dale Jewell

Lou Ann Rishel
Barbara Mayewski
Karen McDougle
Don Hetu

Shirley Heaton
Joan Turcotte
Lynette Noeson

21
21
22
23
25
25
26
26
27
28
28
29
29
29
30
30
30

Shirley Holzschuh
Gerry Taylor
Ellen Whitmore
Joyce Levandoski
Millie Austin

Sis Cumiskey
Bonnie Fisher
Walt Pullinger
Rick Montgomery
Joanne Nagle
Barbara Randall
Jo Hague
Timothy Lynch
Barb Schutte
Marilyn Golisek
Harold Harrington
Jim Leonard

October Birthdays

Jim Burke

Kathy Church
Pam Drummond
John Harkness
Lesley Lynch
Dianne Murphy
Michael Bonosconi
Garth Anderson
Ronn Betzner
Jack Doebley

Irv Johnson

Betti Hagberg
Jean Haton
Nancy Sutherland
Ron Linger
Carolyn Trott
Carol Booher
Miguel Toro
Jeanette Anderson
Goble Huxhold
Tom Reece

16
18
18
18
19
20
20
21
21
22
22
23
23
24
25
25
25
26
26
27
29

Doris Miller
Thelma Ottenwess
Darlene Rodriguez
Toni Shafer
Carlos Ortiz

John Holtz

Arlene Polizzano
Claudia Ballinger
Linda Pettengill
Michael Dedrick
Richard Moats
Karen Beck

Jim Yale

Dorothy Stollsteimer

Tony Hrosovsky
Dot Lambert
Lorraine Clifton
Jerry Norris

Jack Radisch

Bob Vanderheyden
Paul Hurlbut

17
19
25
27
28
29
30
30
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Judy & Dan Santos
Christy & Robin Lever
Lise & Bob Labrecque
Delphia & Richard Pieper
Joann & Carl Clawson
Mariana & Terry Cleary
Marie & Tony Hrosovsky
Barbara & Ed Schutte

October Anniversaries

Marie & Andre” Jacques
Lesley & Tim Lynch

Ann & Keith Carpenter
Sis & Bob Cumiskey
Juanita & Goble Huxhold
Evelyn & Miguel Toro
Joyce & Tom Wallace
Betty & Carl Jacoby
Rose & Bob Emmerich
Kay & Bob Wentworth

Mickey Williams & Laurie Foster

Beulah & Carlton Willis
Sue & Gary Frey

Judy & Leonard Potter
Toots & Jerry McCally
Mary & Ron DiNoto
Carlos & Mercedes Ortiz
Darlene & Gary Mclintee
Donna & Jack Radisch
Marie & Dale Bresett
Ginny & Bill Shooltz

1964
1979
1971
1958
1963
1972
2001
1978

2004
1982
1964
1963
1940
2008
1959
1957
1962
1994
1999
1960
1998
1976
1963
1984
1977
1971
1999
1986
1957



11
11
11
12
13
13
15
16

Ida Mae Adkins
Harold Jollotta
Alice Montgomery
Tom Kane

Barbara Scheeringa
Marvin Scheeringa
Geraldine Devoe
Warren Black

29
30
30
31
31
31
31

Rose Ricciuto
Anne Horn

Bill Young
Abba Colberg
Karen Kay
Penny Sousa
Sheila Standen

27 Pam & Eric Titus

1962
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November Birthdays

Kathy Betzner
Donna Mallet-Paret
Mariana Cleary
Phyllis Yale

Roy Heaton
Frank Janese
Delphia Pieper
Bob Wentworth
Roy Groulx

Ron Schnering
Jane Street
Donna Lamontagne
John Poor
Yvonne Sheffield
Gerry Brunner
Bob Drummond
Evelyn Brown
Robert Green
Pat Johnson
Dave Stewart
Peggy Prober
Rob Egge
Charles Poertner
Don Sutherland

17
17
17
17
18
18
18
19
19
19
20
21
22
24
25
25
25
26
27
27
27
28
30

Steve Ballinger
Lonnie Blackrick
Marie Bresett
Linda Doucette
Shirley Clement
Jerilyn Kane

Pat Starr

Al Lawson
Mercedes Vazquez
Marjorie Zahorsky
Bob Painter

Bob Rogers

Judy Santos

John Dismore
Sue Frey

Richard Parmelee
Pam Williams
Mickey Williams
Dave Jahns
Richard Schavey
Charles (Ed) Smith
Peg Mc Hugh
Dennis Petroni
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November Anniversaries

Ida Mae & Bernard Adkins
Cindy & Brian Amburgey
Janice & Jim Zbur
Barbara & Dale Varner
Lorraine & Bill Clifton
Gerry & Dick Taylor

Judy & Terry Yoder
Claudette & John Crossley
Kathy & Tom Church
Linda & Dale McFarlane
Betty & Jerry Forinash
Janice & Dwayne Shufeldt
Kathy & Ken Switzer
Janet & Warren Black
Ann & Jerry Norris

Marilyn & Bill Hendricks
Linda & John Holtz

Carol & Ronny Ouellette
Shirley & Phil Holzschuh
Delores & Glenn loder
Dorothy & Carl Carroll

1952
1985
2005
1986
2010
1954
1959
1952
1963
1968
1951
1985
1973
1961
2004
1959
1964
1969
1956
1975
1949
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December Birthdays

Sandy Case
Betty Jacoby
Bernard Adkins
Barbara Helmly
Jamie Merrill
Lucy Stewart
Barbara D'Arpini
John Roberts
John Sullivan
Ann Heath

Jan Lobur

Ray Burns
Richard Doucette
Ted Sinram
Evon Cole

Tom Dunphy
Betty Hurlbut
Pete Street
Becky Stranko
Joyce Wallace
Anton Bartoldus
Eva Sells
Howard Wooden
Ron Brisson
Carolyn Martensen
Larry Martin
Nancy Mullins
Martin Bess

19
19
20
21
21
22
22
23
24
25
25
26
26
26
26
27
27
28
28
28
29
29
30
30
31
31
31

Betty Bodley
Michael Godfrey
Judy Volling
Carol Haley
Frank Noeson
Jim Bowles

Eric Titus

Larry Vargo
Daniel McBroom
Bruce Greig
Christy Lever
Rose Emmerich
Stan Hybel
Darlene Mcintee
Garry Russell
Rex Randall
Tim Sease

Ethel Chesnul
Jim Sullivan

Mary Ann Whittingham

Marilyn Hendricks
Ed Smith

Andre” Jacques
Adele Halley
Mary Cedrone
Sharon Russell
Lee Simmons
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December Anniversaries
Linda & Jack Pettengill
Yvonne & Ron Sheffield
Dora & Dan Scherzer
Gloria & Charles Poertner
Jeanette & Richard Moats
Dorothy & Bob Rogers
Eva & Fonza Sells
Glory Roth & Clarence Stroman
Lois & Jim Burke
Ernestine & Richard Miller
Jerilyn & Tom Kane
Frannie & Bob Painter
Jane & Pete Street
Patti & Ray Van Horn
Brenda & Bill Atkinson
Judy & Andy Kolish
Karen & Jim Leonard
Judy & Bill Volling

1994
2000
1978
1953
1949
1966
1952
2007
1997
1950
1970
1992
1959
1981
1978
1993
1996
1965



